

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

TMA/3/2023

BARCODE MARKETING PTE LTD
VS
THE SENIOR EXAMINER OF TRADE MARKS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 9th December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Pradipta Basu, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

The Court: The petitioner prays for an adjournment in the third call.

In view of the fact that the petitioner is not in a position to proceed with this application.

Accordingly, TMA/3/2023 stands dismissed for default.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)