

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025
In
TMA/3/2023

BARCODE MARKETING PTE LTD
Vs
THE SENIOR EXAMINER OF TRADE MARK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 19th December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Bose, Adv.
...for the applicant.

The Court: This is an application for recalling of an order dated 3 December, 2025. It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that for reasons beyond their control they were unable to be represented when the matter was dismissed for default.

I have considered the averments in the application and I am satisfied that there is sufficient cause and good reason as to why the applicant was unable to be represented when the matter was dismissed for default.

The order dated 3 December, 2025 stands recalled. TMA/3/2023 is restored to its original file.

GA-COM/1/2025 stands disposed of.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)