

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

TMA/3/2023

BARCODE MARKETING PTE LTD.

VS

THE SENIOR EXAMINER OF TRADE MARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Vedika Sureka, Adv.

For appellant

THE COURT: The technical defect for which the present advocate of the appellant was unable to file her vakalatnama and the affidavit of competency of the appellant has been removed. It appears to the Court that there shall be no impediment at the present for the advocate filing her vakalatnama and affidavit of competency on behalf of the appellant. In any event, the department is directed to accept the vakalatnama and the affidavit of competency of the appellant if the same is in proper form and order and there is no other legal embargo in accepting the same.

Let this matter appear in the list on 23rd March, 2026.

Learned advocate for the appellant shall by the adjourned date file her vakalatnama and the affidavit of competency.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/