

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TMA/3/2023
BARCODE MARKETING PTE LTD.
VS
THE SENIOR EXAMINER OF TRADE MARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.,
Ms. Vedika Sureka, Adv.
For appellant

THE COURT: The respondents remain unrepresented when the matter was taken up on 10th March, 2026. The respondents also are not represented today.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the list on 31st March, 2026.

The learned advocate for the appellant shall serve a notice upon the respondents as also on the department so that the respondents are represented on the next date.

It is made clear that in the event the respondents remain unrepresented despite service on the next date, the matter will be taken up and dealt with in their absence.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)